

West Prairie Lee Downtown Interceptor Sewer (#9277557)

Owner: Lee's Summit MO, City of
 Solicitor: Lee's Summit MO, City of
 10/03/2024 11:00 AM CDT

Line Item	Item Description	UoM	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Kissick Construction Co., Inc.		Leath & Sons Inc.		Beemer Construction Co.		VF Anderson Builders		Site Rite Construction Co.		Infrastructure Solutions, LLC	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
SECTION A - West Prairie Lee Downtown Interceptor Sewer Project					\$5,283,453.25		\$4,400,723.70		\$4,679,617.12		\$4,837,130.00		\$5,168,141.16		\$5,408,639.00		\$5,436,355.00
1000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$172,519.00	\$172,519.00	\$335,000.00	\$335,000.00	\$252,191.00	\$252,191.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$482,000.00	\$482,000.00
2000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$66,125.00	\$66,125.00	\$65,060.00	\$65,060.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$96,500.00	\$96,500.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$60,430.00	\$60,430.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
3000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$10,465.00	\$10,465.00	\$75,550.00	\$75,550.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$164,000.00	\$164,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$307,000.00	\$307,000.00
4000	COMPLETE EXPLORATORY EXCAVATIONS ON EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	EA	2	\$13,167.50	\$26,335.00	\$10,720.00	\$21,440.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,750.00	\$19,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$13,890.00	\$27,780.00	\$17,370.00	\$34,740.00
5000	SILT FENCE	LF	8093	\$6.90	\$21,341.70	\$2.50	\$7,732.50	\$2.75	\$8,505.75	\$2.00	\$6,186.00	\$1.40	\$4,330.20	\$3.00	\$9,279.00	\$5.00	\$15,465.00
6000	FILTER SOCKS	EA	14	\$136.85	\$1,915.90	\$120.00	\$1,680.00	\$303.00	\$4,242.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$76.00	\$1,064.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$140.00
7000	FILTER BAGS	EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$245.00	\$1,225.00	\$324.00	\$1,620.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$76.00	\$380.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
8000	WATTLES	LF	2381	\$13.80	\$32,857.80	\$5.00	\$11,905.00	\$3.45	\$8,214.45	\$3.00	\$7,143.00	\$2.16	\$5,141.96	\$3.00	\$7,143.00	\$5.00	\$11,905.00
9000	EROSION CONTROL BLENKETS	SY	30	\$26.45	\$793.50	\$13.00	\$390.00	\$6.64	\$199.20	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$11.00	\$330.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$450.00
10000	POTHOLE EXCAVATION OF EXISTING WATER LINES, GAS MAINS AND	EA	10	\$345.00	\$3,450.00	\$2,520.00	\$25,200.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$624.00	\$6,240.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,183.00	\$11,830.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
13000	SANITARY SEWER PIPE - 20 in. SPECIAL CLASS 50 DIP	LF	408	\$578.45	\$236,007.60	\$452.00	\$184,416.00	\$450.00	\$183,600.00	\$520.00	\$212,160.00	\$370.00	\$150,960.00	\$615.00	\$250,920.00	\$460.00	\$187,800.00
14000	SANITARY SEWER PIPE - 20 in. SPECIAL CLASS 50 RESTRAINED JOINT	LF	291	\$677.35	\$197,108.85	\$470.00	\$136,770.00	\$480.00	\$192,000.00	\$578.00	\$168,198.00	\$420.00	\$122,220.00	\$660.00	\$192,060.00	\$460.00	\$133,860.00
15000	SANITARY SEWER PIPE - 6 in. SDR 26 PVC	LF	95	\$220.80	\$20,976.00	\$120.00	\$11,400.00	\$185.00	\$17,575.00	\$201.00	\$19,095.00	\$110.00	\$10,450.00	\$83.00	\$7,885.00	\$170.00	\$16,150.00
16000	SANITARY SEWER PIPE - 8 in. SDR 26 PVC	LF	20	\$316.25	\$6,325.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$216.00	\$4,320.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00
17000	SANITARY SEWER PIPE - 12 in. SDR 26 PVC	LF	794	\$335.80	\$266,625.20	\$252.00	\$200,880.00	\$215.00	\$170,710.00	\$258.00	\$204,852.00	\$148.00	\$117,512.00	\$432.00	\$343,008.00	\$240.00	\$190,560.00
18000	SANITARY SEWER PIPE - 18 in. SDR 26 PVC	LF	1024	\$374.90	\$383,897.60	\$350.00	\$358,400.00	\$245.00	\$250,880.00	\$279.00	\$285,696.00	\$185.00	\$189,440.00	\$446.00	\$446,704.00	\$250.00	\$250,000.00
19000	SANITARY SEWER PIPE - 21 in. SDR 26 PVC	LF	1631	\$450.80	\$735,254.80	\$438.00	\$714,378.00	\$260.00	\$424,060.00	\$297.00	\$484,470.00	\$197.00	\$321,307.00	\$489.00	\$797,559.00	\$270.00	\$440,370.00
20000	SANITARY SEWER PIPE - 21 in. SDR 26 RESTRAINED JOINT PVC WITH	LF	282	\$711.85	\$200,741.70	\$252.00	\$71,064.00	\$215.00	\$60,630.00	\$215.00	\$60,630.00	\$150.00	\$42,300.00	\$535.00	\$150,870.00	\$220.00	\$62,400.00
21000	36 in. STEEL CASING PIPE (t = 0.344 in. MIN) BY DRY BORING AND JAC	LF	271	\$1,953.85	\$529,493.35	\$1,520.00	\$411,920.00	\$1,962.00	\$531,702.00	\$1,485.00	\$402,435.00	\$1,658.00	\$449,318.00	\$2,084.00	\$564,764.00	\$2,110.00	\$571,810.00
22000	SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE - 4 ft. DIA. PRE-CAST CONCRETE MANH	EA	26	\$12,807.55	\$332,996.30	\$8,510.00	\$221,260.00	\$12,000.00	\$312,000.00	\$17,846.00	\$462,996.00	\$10,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$312,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$299,000.00
23000	SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE - 4 ft. DIA. PRE-CAST CONCRETE OUTSI	EA	10	\$11,819.70	\$118,197.00	\$10,390.00	\$103,900.00	\$15,500.00	\$155,000.00	\$21,496.00	\$214,960.00	\$20,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$220,000.00
24000	SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE - 7 ft. DIA. PRE-CAST CONCRETE OUTSI	EA	1	\$26,565.00	\$26,565.00	\$19,719.00	\$19,719.00	\$24,950.00	\$24,950.00	\$32,974.00	\$32,974.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
25000	SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE - 8 ft. DIA. PRE-CAST CONCRETE DOG	EA	1	\$41,170.00	\$41,170.00	\$22,120.00	\$22,120.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$37,643.00	\$37,643.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$28,200.00	\$28,200.00
26000	REMOVE AND REPLACE 24 in. x 4 ft. STORM SEWER CURB INLET AND I	LS	1	\$7,935.00	\$7,935.00	\$7,240.00	\$7,240.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,422.00	\$7,422.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
27000	REMOVE AND REPLACE STORM SEWER END SECTION AND 20 in. CMP	LS	1	\$16,905.00	\$16,905.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
28000	REMOVE AND REPLACE 3 ft. x 5 ft. STORM SEWER CURB INLET AND I	LS	1	\$7,245.00	\$7,245.00	\$7,610.00	\$7,610.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
29000	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CONCRETE BLOCK RETAINING WALLS	LS	1	\$5,175.00	\$5,175.00	\$36,711.00	\$36,711.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$26,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$34,650.00	\$34,650.00	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00
30000	MANHOLE A-34 - CONSTRUCT INSIDE DOP, POUR BENCH & INVERT, I	LS	1	\$14,490.00	\$14,490.00	\$10,390.00	\$10,390.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,685.00	\$6,685.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
31000	MANHOLE A-35 - RECONSTRUCT BENCH & INVERT TO MATCH INTEN	LS	1	\$11,730.00	\$11,730.00	\$3,410.00	\$3,410.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
32000	BYPASS PUMPING	LS	1	\$340,745.00	\$340,745.00	\$179,150.00	\$179,150.00	\$525,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$680,745.00	\$680,745.00	\$440,000.00	\$440,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$525,000.00
33000	ENCASEMENT - STANDARD	LF	395	\$197.80	\$78,131.00	\$342.00	\$135,090.00	\$250.00	\$98,750.00	\$186.00	\$73,470.00	\$300.00	\$118,500.00	\$213.00	\$80,000.00	\$370.00	\$146,150.00
34000	ENCASEMENT - STREAM CROSSING	LF	205	\$200.10	\$41,020.50	\$399.00	\$81,795.00	\$275.00	\$56,375.00	\$426.00	\$83,330.00	\$320.00	\$65,600.00	\$283.00	\$58,015.00	\$730.00	\$149,650.00
35000	ASPHALT PAVEMENT RESTORATION ALL TYPES	SY	5136	\$139.15	\$714,674.40	\$117.00	\$600,912.00	\$129.00	\$662,544.00	\$74.00	\$380,064.00	\$148.00	\$760,128.00	\$91.00	\$467,376.00	\$120.00	\$616,320.00
36000	CONSTRUCT CURB AND GUTTER ALL TYPES	LF	370	\$44.85	\$16,594.50	\$57.00	\$21,090.00	\$42.00	\$15,540.00	\$43.00	\$15,910.00	\$50.00	\$18,500.00	\$54.00	\$19,980.00	\$40.00	\$14,800.00
37000	SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT	SY	184	\$83.95	\$15,446.80	\$122.00	\$22,448.00	\$108.00	\$19,872.00	\$71.00	\$31,064.00	\$58.00	\$10,672.00	\$117.00	\$21,528.00	\$120.00	\$22,080.00
38000	ADA SIDEWALK RAMP REPLACEMENT	SF	64	\$34.50	\$2,208.00	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$24.00	\$1,536.00	\$62.50	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$100.00	\$6,400.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00
39000	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT	SY	45	\$131.10	\$5,899.50	\$164.00	\$7,380.00	\$117.00	\$5,265.00	\$90.00	\$4,050.00	\$93.00	\$4,185.00	\$175.00	\$7,875.00	\$155.00	\$6,975.00
40000	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE STORM CHANNEL APRON STA +5+30 (14 ft. X	SY	67	\$129.95	\$8,706.65	\$306.00	\$20,502.00	\$135.00	\$9,045.00	\$245.00	\$16,415.00	\$234.00	\$15,678.00	\$130.00	\$8,710.00	\$350.00	\$23,450.00
41000	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DRAINAGE FLUME STA +8+80	SY	58	\$129.95	\$7,537.10	\$294.00	\$17,052.00	\$135.00	\$7,830.00	\$245.00	\$14,210.00	\$242.00	\$14,036.00	\$130.00	\$7,540.00	\$390.00	\$22,620.00
42000	REMOVE AND REPLACE DETENTION POND SPILLWAY STA +12+75	LS	1	\$139,035.00	\$139,035.00	\$24,506.00	\$24,506.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00
43000	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE STORM CHANNEL WALL FENCING, 24 in. RC	LS	1	\$40,820.00	\$40,820.00	\$46,306.00	\$46,306.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00
44000	INSTALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS (STREETS AND PARKING LOTS)	LS	1	\$24,380.00	\$24,380.00	\$24,508.00	\$24,508.00	\$9,950.00	\$9,950.00	\$27,600.00	\$27,600.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$6,450.00	\$6,450.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
45000	INSTALL SERVICE LATERAL CLEANOUT ASSEMBLY WITH FRAME & CO	EA	1	\$5,175.00	\$5,175.00	\$1,218.00	\$1,218.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
46000	SOD RESTORATION	SY	7344	\$12.65	\$92,901.60	\$12.00	\$88,128.00	\$13.00	\$95,472.00	\$8.50	\$62,424.00	\$10.00	\$73,440.00	\$13.75	\$100,980.00	\$10.00	\$73,440.00
47000	SEED RESTORATION	AC	0.64	\$11,746.10	\$7,517.50	\$6,130.00	\$3,923.20	\$7,023.00	\$4,494.72	\$3,000.00	\$1,920.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,920.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,840.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00
48000	RIPRAP - MODOT HEAVY STONE REVETMENT	SY	221	\$201.25	\$44,476.25	\$100.00	\$22,100.00	\$125.00	\$27,625.00	\$185.00	\$40,885.00	\$138.00	\$30,498.00	\$98.00	\$21,658.00	\$150.00	\$33,150.00
49000	GROUTED RIPRAP - MODOT HEAVY STONE REVETMENT	SY	160	\$296.70	\$47,472.00	\$142.00	\$22,720.00	\$180.00	\$28,800.00	\$292.00	\$46,720.00	\$214.00	\$34,240.00	\$118.00	\$18,880.00	\$280.00	\$44,800.00
51000	PIPE PLUG FOR SANITARY SEWER ABANDONMENT (ALL PIPE SIZES)	EA	20	\$557.7													